Racetrack Weekly Refund
Week Ending July 1, 2023
Charles Town Gaming 1,860,162.65
Cross Lanes Gaming 447,894.25
Mountaineer Park 706,149.65
Wheeling Downs 685,912.35
3,700,118.90

Racetrack Weekly Distribution
Week Ending July 1, 2023

Hancock County 15,186.02
Mountaineer Park Purse 95,671.88
Mountaineer Park, Pension 15,186.02
Chester 7,593.01
New Cumberland 7,593.01
Jefferson County 52,822.48
Charles Town Purses 181,559.79
Charles Town, Pension 26,411.24
Bolivar 2,673.11
Charles Town 13,449.80
Harpers Ferry 731.48
Ranson 11,353.12
Shepherdstown 5,501.27
Kanawha County 12,899.76
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse 44,185.63
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension 6,449.88
Nitro 7,892.00
Ohio County 18,176.23
Wheeling Purses 92,930.06
Wheeling Downs Pensions 14,750.80
Wheeling 11,325.37
Thoroughbred Development 56,428.87
Greyhound Breeding 56,428.87

757,199.70

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for July 2023

West Virginia State

Treasurer's Office

Week Ending July 8, 2023

Charles Town Gaming 2,628,537.81
Cross Lanes Gaming 553,457.28
Mountaineer Park 824,732.79
Wheeling Downs 886,384.50

4,893,112.38

Week Ending July 8, 2023

Hancock County 17,736.20
Mountaineer Park Purse 111,737.99
Mountaineer Park, Pension 17,736.19
Chester 8,868.09
New Cumberland 8,868.09
Jefferson County 113,055.38
Charles Town Purses 356,124.48
Charles Town, Pension 56,527.69
Bolivar -
Charles Town -
Harpers Ferry -
Ranson -
Shepherdstown -
Kanawha County 23,804.62
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse 74,984.53
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension 11,902.31
Nitro -
Ohio County 38,124.06
Wheeling Purses 120,090.80
Wheeling Downs Pensions 19,062.03
Wheeling -
Thoroughbred Development 71,029.05
Greyhound Breeding 71,029.05
1,120,680.56

Week Ending July 15, 2023

Charles Town Gaming 2,280,330.81
Cross Lanes Gaming 439,244.67
Mountaineer Park 715,476.95
Wheeling Downs 813,780.12

4,248,832.55

Week Ending July 15, 2023

Hancock County 15,386.00
Mountaineer Park Purse 96,935.59
Mountaineer Park, Pension 15,386.60
Chester 7,693.30
New Cumberland 7,693.30
Jefferson County 98,078.74
Charles Town Purses 308,948.05
Charles Town, Pension 49,039.37
Bolivar -
Charles Town -
Harpers Ferry -
Ranson -
Shepherdstown -
Kanawha County 18,892.24
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse 59,510.57
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension 9,446.12
Nitro -
Ohio County 35,001.30
Wheeling Purses 110,254.08
Wheeling Downs Pensions 17,500.65
Wheeling -
Thoroughbred Development 61,676.61
Greyhound Breeding 61,676.61
973,119.13

Riley Moore

State Treasurer

Week Ending July 22, 2023

Charles Town Gaming 2,136,353.01
Cross Lanes Gaming 484,564.61
Mountaineer Park 750,997.32
Wheeling Downs 760,248.24

4,132,163.18

Week Ending July 22, 2023

Hancock County 16,150.48
Mountaineer Park Purse 101,748.02
Mountaineer Park, Pension 16,150.48
Chester 8,075.24
New Cumberland 8,075.24
Jefferson County 91,886.16
Charles Town Purses 289,441.38
Charles Town, Pension 45,943.08
Bolivar -
Charles Town -
Harpers Ferry -
Ranson -
Shepherdstown -
Kanawha County 20,841.48
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse 65,650.69
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension 10,420.74
Nitro -
Ohio County 32,698.84
Wheeling Purses 103,001.37
Wheeling Downs Pensions 16,349.42
Wheeling -
Thoroughbred Development 59,983.01
Greyhound Breeding 59,983.01
946,398.64

Week Ending July 29, 2023

Charles Town Gaming 2,537,925.38
Cross Lanes Gaming 486,447.06
Mountaineer Park 758,928.02
Wheeling Downs 731,004.08

4,514,304.54

Week Ending July 29, 2023

Totals
11,443,309.66
2,411,607.87
3,756,284.73
3,877,329.29

21,488,531.55

Totals
80,779.72
508,915.99
80,780.32
40,390.16
40,390.16
465,000.84
1,479,921.65
232,500.42
2,673.11
13,449.80
731.48
11,353.12
5,501.27
97,360.56
310,237.15
48,680.28
7,892.00
155,441.47
525,315.57
83,383.42
11,325.37

314,647.77
314,647.77

Hancock County 16,321.02
Mountaineer Park Purse 102,822.51
Mountaineer Park, Pension 16,321.03
Chester 8,160.52
New Cumberland 8,160.52
Jefferson County 109,158.08
Charles Town Purses 343,847.95
Charles Town, Pension 54,579.04
Bolivar -
Charles Town -
Harpers Ferry -
Ranson -
Shepherdstown -
Kanawha County 20,922.46
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse 65,905.73
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension 10,461.23
Nitro -
Ohio County 31,441.04
Wheeling Purses 99,039.26
Wheeling Downs Pensions 15,720.52
Wheeling -
Thoroughbred Development 65,530.23
Greyhound Breeding 65,530.23
1,033,921.37

4,831,319.40
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