

West Virginia State

Riley Moore

Treasurer's Office

State Treasurer

## Racetrack Weekly Refund

Racetrack Weekly Refund										
Week Ending July 1, 2023		Week Ending July 8, 2023		Week Ending July 15, 2023		Week Ending July 22, 2023		Week Ending July 29, 2023		<u>Totals</u>
Charles Town Gaming	1,860,162.65	Charles Town Gaming	2,628,537.81	Charles Town Gaming	2,280,330.81	Charles Town Gaming	2,136,353.01	Charles Town Gaming	2,537,925.38	11,443,309.66
Cross Lanes Gaming	447,894.25	Cross Lanes Gaming	553,457.28	Cross Lanes Gaming	439,244.67	Cross Lanes Gaming	484,564.61	Cross Lanes Gaming	486,447.06	2,411,607.87
Mountaineer Park	706,149.65	Mountaineer Park	824,732.79	Mountaineer Park	715,476.95	Mountaineer Park	750,997.32	Mountaineer Park	758,928.02	3,756,284.73
Wheeling Downs	685,912.35	Wheeling Downs	886,384.50	Wheeling Downs	813,780.12	Wheeling Downs	760,248.24	Wheeling Downs	731,004.08	3,877,329.29
	3,700,118.90		4,893,112.38		4,248,832.55		4,132,163.18		4,514,304.54	21,488,531.55
Racetrack Weekly Distribut	tion									
Week Ending July 1, 2023		Week Ending July 8, 2023		Week Ending July 15, 2023		Week Ending July 22, 2023		Week Ending July 29, 2023		<u>Totals</u>
Hancock County	15,186.02	<b>Hancock County</b>	17,736.20	Hancock County	15,386.00	<b>Hancock County</b>	16,150.48	Hancock County	16,321.02	80,779.72
Mountaineer Park Purse	95,671.88	Mountaineer Park Purse	111,737.99	Mountaineer Park Purse	96,935.59	Mountaineer Park Purse	101,748.02	Mountaineer Park Purse	102,822.51	508,915.99

Week Ending dary 1, 2020		Week Ending odly 0, 2020		Week Enaing day 10, 2020		VVCCR Enaing buly 22, 2020		Wook Enaing dary 20, 2020		Totalo
Hancock County	15,186.02	Hancock County	17,736.20	Hancock County	15,386.00	<b>Hancock County</b>	16,150.48	Hancock County	16,321.02	80,779.72
Mountaineer Park Purse	95,671.88	Mountaineer Park Purse	111,737.99	Mountaineer Park Purse	96,935.59	Mountaineer Park Purse	101,748.02	Mountaineer Park Purse	102,822.51	508,915.99
Mountaineer Park, Pension	15,186.02	Mountaineer Park, Pension	17,736.19	Mountaineer Park, Pension	15,386.60	Mountaineer Park, Pension	16,150.48	Mountaineer Park, Pension	16,321.03	80,780.32
Chester	7,593.01	Chester	8,868.09	Chester	7,693.30	Chester	8,075.24	Chester	8,160.52	40,390.16
New Cumberland	7,593.01	New Cumberland	8,868.09	New Cumberland	7,693.30	New Cumberland	8,075.24	New Cumberland	8,160.52	40,390.16
Jefferson County	52,822.48	Jefferson County	113,055.38	Jefferson County	98,078.74	Jefferson County	91,886.16	Jefferson County	109,158.08	465,000.84
Charles Town Purses	181,559.79	Charles Town Purses	356,124.48	Charles Town Purses	308,948.05	Charles Town Purses	289,441.38	Charles Town Purses	343,847.95	1,479,921.65
Charles Town, Pension	26,411.24	Charles Town, Pension	56,527.69	Charles Town, Pension	49,039.37	Charles Town, Pension	45,943.08	Charles Town, Pension	54,579.04	232,500.42
Bolivar	2,673.11	Bolivar	-	Bolivar	-	Bolivar	-	Bolivar	-	2,673.11
Charles Town	13,449.80	Charles Town	-	Charles Town	-	Charles Town	-	Charles Town	-	13,449.80
Harpers Ferry	731.48	Harpers Ferry	-	Harpers Ferry	-	Harpers Ferry	-	Harpers Ferry	-	731.48
Ranson	11,353.12	Ranson	-	Ranson	-	Ranson	-	Ranson	-	11,353.12
Shepherdstown	5,501.27	Shepherdstown	-	Shepherdstown	-	Shepherdstown	-	Shepherdstown	-	5,501.27
Kanawha County	12,899.76	Kanawha County	23,804.62	Kanawha County	18,892.24	Kanawha County	20,841.48	Kanawha County	20,922.46	97,360.56
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	44,185.63	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	74,984.53	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	59,510.57	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	65,650.69	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	65,905.73	310,237.15
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	6,449.88	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	11,902.31	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	9,446.12	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	10,420.74	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	10,461.23	48,680.28
Nitro	7,892.00	Nitro	-	Nitro	-	Nitro	-	Nitro	-	7,892.00
Ohio County	18,176.23	Ohio County	38,124.06	Ohio County	35,001.30	Ohio County	32,698.84	Ohio County	31,441.04	155,441.47
Wheeling Purses	92,930.06	Wheeling Purses	120,090.80	Wheeling Purses	110,254.08	Wheeling Purses	103,001.37	Wheeling Purses	99,039.26	525,315.57
Wheeling Downs Pensions	14,750.80	Wheeling Downs Pensions	19,062.03	Wheeling Downs Pensions	17,500.65	Wheeling Downs Pensions	16,349.42	Wheeling Downs Pensions	15,720.52	83,383.42
Wheeling	11,325.37	Wheeling	-	Wheeling	-	Wheeling	-	Wheeling	-	11,325.37
Thoroughbred Development	56,428.87	Thoroughbred Development	71,029.05	Thoroughbred Development	61,676.61	Thoroughbred Development	59,983.01	Thoroughbred Development	65,530.23	314,647.77
Greyhound Breeding	56,428.87	Greyhound Breeding	71,029.05	Greyhound Breeding	61,676.61	Greyhound Breeding	59,983.01	Greyhound Breeding	65,530.23	314,647.77
	757,199.70		1,120,680.56		973,119.13		946,398.64		1,033,921.37	4,831,319.40

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for July 2023
Page 1 of 1